PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Johns	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VB Autombatterie GmbH & Co. KGaA				
Street Address:	Am Leineufer 51				
City:	Hannover				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	30419				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12921705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 257-7766

Email: docket_chussin@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hussin Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JCI-560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Hussin

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0884

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Frank Johns	(5)	
(1-8)	Name(s)				
	of Inventor(s)				
				(8)	
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	VB Autobatterie GmbH & Co	o. KGaA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Am Leineufer 51, 30419 Han	nover. Germany	
	, and grave	entire count inclus reissu to file Paten	right, title and interest for the Unities: in the invention; in all appliciting any and all provisional, non-ple application(s), including any applications under the prot, certificates, utility models, confi	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns ted States of America as defined in 35 U. ations for patent or similar rights on the i wrovisional, divisional, continuation, confolication(s) filed in any country based the ovisions of any treaty or convention; and trnations, extensions, reissues and reexanguntries on the invention, known as	and legal representatives, the S.C. §100 and for all other nvention, said applications irmation, substitute and reon, and including the right in all grants, such as Letters
(11)	Insert	(11)		G A SEPARATOR PROCESSING MA	CHINE
	Identification, such as Title, Case				
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atto),	
		for w	hich the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for patent in the Ut	nited States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of		date herewith or		
	Signing of Application	(12)	00		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number		
	1) Food understoned acre			ention with any application and/avarant 6	
	e separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agreation or grant for the inventi-	onnection ses to exc	with such applications and grants ocute all papers necessary in conne	ection with any application and/or grant fit as the Assignee may deem necessary. In the action with any interference which may be overy way possible in obtaining evidence a	e declared concerning any
	3) Each undersigned agre			f perform any act which may be necessary	y in connection with claims
or prov			on for Protection of Industrial Pro form all affirmative acts which ma	perty or simitar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or con	firm a valid grant to the
Assign			r country in which the Assignee m nd requests the Commissioner of the	ay file a patent application(s). ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and	other issuing authorities to
	ny and all grants resulting f	rom said	application(s) to the said Assigned	e, as Assignee of the entire interest, and c	ovenants that he has full right
			a, and that he has not executed, an his heirs, successors, assigns and l	d will not execute, any agreement(s) in or egal representatives.	oninci nerewith, and agrees
that m				LLP the power to insert on this assignme atting authority, including the United Stat	
	, for recordation of this docu				
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	se undersigned on the date(s) oppo		
Date	10,9,201	0	Inventor Signature	Frank Spoker	(SEAL)
Date	£		Inventor Signature		ZOID AY N
Date		******	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	Acceptable of the second of th		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should p	referably		blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	
Date			Witness		<u> </u>
Date			Witness		

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/2010 REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0885